
Virumaa noorte 2009.a. meistrivõistlused sisekergejõustikus

Ahtme Spordihall
07.01.2009.a.

NB! Käsiajavõtt
50 m jooks 
P B 

1 Juri Vinogradski 21.02.94. KJK "Visa" 6,39
2 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94. Rakvere 6,57
3 Konstantin Kaarlõp 14.01.95. KJK "Visa" 6,76
4 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94. KJK"Vike" 7,00
5 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96. Vajangu PK 7,42
6 Aleksei Esholts 28.06.95. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi SK 7,68
7 Andre Väinma 29.12.95. KJK"Vike" 7,70
8 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98. Tamsalu G. 8,06
9 Rinat Ivanov 29.11.94. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi 8,20
10 Mihkel Takk 02.10.95. Tamsalu G. 8,40

 PA 
1 Hendrik Rainer Lehtsalu 1992 Tapa 6,20
2 Sten Uduste 03.04.93. Rakvere 6,25
3 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92. Rakvere 6,29
4 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92. Rakvere 6,35
5 Rauno Saapar 14.04.93. Rakvere 6,40
6 Alar Ervin 11.03.93. Rakvere 6,48
7 Jorgen Nirgi 1992 SK Haljala 6,63
8 Viktor Afanasjev 25.07.93. KJK"Visa" 6,83
9 Kristjan Kroll 25.02.92. Tamsalu G. 7,19

PJ
1 Allar Valle 03.10.91. Rakvere 6,19
2 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91. Rakvere 6,23
3 Mati Loite 12.01.90. Rakvere 6,28
4 Renno Olesk 21.09.90. KJK"Vike"/Vinni v. 6,33
5 Sander Lõhmus 18.03.91. Rakvere 6,44
6 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91. Tamsalu G. 6,49

50 m t/jooks
PB

1 Ricco Tammsaar 01.03.94. Rakvere 7,58
2 Juri Vinogradski 21.02.94. KJK"Visa" 7,60
3 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94. Rakvere 7,88
4 Hendrik Lahi 1994 Haljala 8,08
5 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96. Vajangu PK 10,55

PA
1 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92. Rakvere 7,29
2 Sten Uduste 03.04.93. Rakvere 7,33
3 Gert Arnek 1992 KJK"Vike"/Kadrina 7,48
4 Karmo Kips 10.10.93. Rakvere 8,90

PJ
1 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91. Rakvere 7,18
2 Allar Valle 03.10.91. Rakvere 7,28
3 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91. Tamsalu G. 7,33
4 Sander Lõhmus 18.03.91. Rakvere 7,45
5 Mati Loite 12.01.90. Rakvere 7,48



150 m jooks
PB

1 Juri Vinogradski 21.02.94. KJK"Visa" 18,75
2 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94. KJK"Vike" 20,41
3 Hedrik Lahi 1994 Haljala 20,51
4 Kaido Aasumets 1994 KJK"Vike" 21,44
5 Marko Pärn 19.10.94. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi 22,42
6 Andre Väinma 29.12.95. KJK"Vike" 22,63
7 Aleksei Esholts 28.06.95. KJK"Visa/Jõhvi SK 24,57
8 Rinat Ivanov 29.11.94. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi 25,60

P A 
1 Hendrik Rainer Lehtsalu 1992 Tapa 18,07
2 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92. Rakvere 18,17
3 Mirko Tooming 10.01.93. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 18,35
4 Jorgen Nirgi 1992 Haljala 18,78
5 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92. Rakvere 18,93
6 Sten Uduste 03.04.93. Rakvere 19,22
7 Alar Ervin 11.03.93. Rakvere 19,59
8 Juri Korovjonkov 08.11.93. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi SK 20,06
9 Bviktor Afanasjev 25.07.93. KJK"Visa" 20,62
10 Karmo Kips 10.10.93. Rakvere 20,92

PJ
1 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91. Rakvere 18,18
2 Mati Loite 12.01.90. Rakvere 18,27
3 Renno Olesk 21.09.90. KJK"Vike"/Vinni v. 18,75
va Marek Loik 1989 Rakvere 17,54

1000 m jooks
PB

1 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95. KJK"Vike/Kulina 3,10,4
2 Marko Pärn 19.10.94. KJK "Visa"/Jõhvi 3,13,5
3 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95. KJK"Vike" 3,14,5
4 Kaido Aasumets 1994 KJK"Vike"/Laekvere 3,19,2

PA
1 Virgo Agan 15.01.93. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 2,53,7
2 Reivo Maasik 1992 Rakvere 3,05,9
3 Koit Aasumets 08.03.93. KJK"Vike"/Muuga 3,12,9
4 Kristjan Kroll 25.02.92. Tamsalu G. 3,24,7

PJ
1 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91. KJK"Vike"/Viru-Jaagupi

Kaugus
PB

1 Juri Vinogradski 21.02.94. KJK"Visa" 5,61
2 Hendrik Lahi 1994 Haljala 4,91
3 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96. Vajangu PK 4,13
4 Konstantin Kaarlõp 14.01.95. KJK"Visa" 4,08
5 Aleksei Esholts 28.06.95. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi SK 3,67
6 Rinat Ivanov 29.11.94. KJK"Visa"/JõhviSK 3,46
7 Mihkel Takk 02.10.95. Tamsalu G. 3,33
8 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98. Tamsalu G. 3,32

PA 
1 Mirko Tooming 10.01.93. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 5,75
2 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92. Rakvere 5,74
3 Rauno Saapar 14.04.93. Rakvere 5,58
4 Alar Ervin 11.03.93. Rakvere 5,42
5 Karmo Kips 1993 KJK"Vike"/Rakvere 4,54
6 Kristjan Kroll 25.02.92. Tamsalu G. 4,05
7 Gert Arnek 1992 KJK"Vike"/Kadrina 0,00



PJ
1 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91. Tamsalu G. 6,01
2 Allar Valle 03.10.91. KJK"Vike" 5,95

Kõrgus
PB

1 Ricco Tammsaar 01.03.94. Rakvere 170
2 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94. Rakvere 165
3 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96. Vajangu PK 125
4 Mihkel Takk 02.10.95. Tamsalu G. 115
5 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98. Tamsalu G. 115

PA
1 Siim Kroonmäe 1992 Tapa 185
2 Rauno Saapar 14.04.93. Rakvere 170
3 Martin Pukspuu 03.04.93. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi SK 160
4 Gert Arnek 1992 KJK"Vike"/Kadrina 0

PJ
1 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91. Tamsalu G. 185
2 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91. KJK"Vike"/Viru-Jaagupi 155



50 m jooks
TB

1 Jane Meriloo 1994 Rakvere 7,05
2 Hanna-Liisa Roone 26.07.95. KJK "Visa"/Avinurme KK 7,23
3 Katariina Linde 14.05.94. Rakvere 7,86
4 Perli Raus 06.10.95. Tamsalu G. 7,93
5 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96. Tamsalu G. 8,11

TA
1 Eerika Jakobi 1993 Rakvere 6,84
2 Reelika Borman 31.08.92. KJK"Visa"/ Jõhvi 7,30
3 Gerli Luunja 02.01.93. KJK"Visa" Jõhvi SK 7,45
4 Kaie Kiik 31.01.92. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi SK 7,50
5 Liis Lille 1993 Haljala 7,61

TJ
1 Gea Komp 1990 Rakvere 7,18

50 m t/jooks
TB

1 Egle Rebane 15.02.95. KJK"Vike" 7,81
2 Marleen Plõks 1994 Rakvere 7,89
3 Katariina Linde 14.05.94. Rakvere 9,07
4 Anet Nurm 1996 Haljala 9,45
5 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96. Tamsalu G. 9,91

TA
1 Grete Õunas 1992 Rakvere 8,04
2 Eerika Jakobi 1993 Rakvere 9,33

TJ
1 Siiri Saaver 05.04.90. KJK"Vike"/Kadrina 8,39

150 m jooks
TB

1 Egle Rebane 15.02.95. KJK"Vike" 20,47
2 Marleen Plõks 1994 Rakvere 20,83
3 Jane Meriloo 1994 Rakvere 21,27
4 Gerda Karman 26.02.94. KJK"Vike" 21,49
5 Kätlin Pärn 23.08.95. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 22,87
6 Katariina Linde 14.05.94. Rakvere 23,87
7 Perli Raus 06.10.95. Tamsalu G. 24,88

TA
1 Eerika Jakobi 1993 Rakvere 20,87
2 Reelika Borman 31.08.92. KJK "Visa"/Jõhvi 21,08
3 Kelly Nevolihhin 1992 KJK"Vike"/Laekvere 21,51
4 Gerli Luunja 02.01.93. KJK"Visa"/Jõhvi SK 21,56
5 Grete Õunas 1992 Rakvere 21,92
6 Kaie Kiik 31.01.92. KJK "Visa"/Jõhvi SK 22,84

TJ
1 Gea Komp 1990 Rakvere 21,35

600 m jooks
TB

1 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.10.94. KJK"Vike" 1,51,8
2 Kille Nevolihhin 12.03.94. KJK"Vike"/Laekvere 1,52,9
3 Kelly Kalm 13.02.94. KJK"Vike" 2,03,7
4 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96. Tamsalu G. 2,05,1

TA
1 Kelly Nevolihhin 1992 KJK"Vike"/Laekvere 1,47,5
2 Kaidi Kivioja 1993 Rakvere 1,50,2
3 Birgit Kreisberg 25.09.92. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 2,14,7

TJ
1 Greete Steinburg 1991 Rakvere 1,52,4
2 Liis Schasmin 15.10.90. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 1,52,6



Kaugus
TB

1 Egle Rebane 15.02.95. KJK"Vike" 5,05
2 Kerli Kivimägi 1995 Rakvere 5,00
3 Marleen Plõks 1994 Rakvere 4,86
4 Jane Meriloo 1994 Rakvere 4,41
5 Kaisa Komp 09.07.94. Rakvere 4,20
6 Hanna-Liisa Roone 26.07.95. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 4,17
7 Katariina Linde 14.05.94. Rakvere 4,10
8 Perli Raus 06.10.95. Tamsalu G. 3,87
9 Anet Nurm 1996 Haljala 3,72
10 Kätlin Pärn 23.08.95. KJK"Visa"/Avinurme KK 3,57
11 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96. Tamsalu G. 3,43

TA
1 Grete Õunas 1992 Rakvere 5,19
2 Terje Kaunissaar 1992 Rakvere 5,00

TJ
1 Siiri Saaver 05.04.90. KJK"Vike"/Kadrina 4,84
2 Gea Komp 1990 Rakvere 4,67

Kõrgus
TB

1 Kerli Kivimägi 1995 Rakvere 145
2 Kaisa Komp 09.07.94. Rakvere 145
3 Perli Raus 06.10.95. Tamsalu G. 120

TA
1 Terje Kaunissaar 1992 Rakvere 150
2 Liis Lille 1993 Haljala 140

TJ
1 Siiri Saaver 05.04.90. KJK"Vike"/Kadrina 150

Võistluste peakohtunik
Pjotr Kostrõkin
SK"Tsefei"

Protokollija
Lilia Schmidt


